PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saurabh Bagchi	09/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purdue Research Foundation
Street Address:	1281 Win Hentschel Boulevard
City:	West Lafayette
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7451486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)538-5867

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-538-4600

Email: denveriplaw@avaya.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly Croft, Avaya Inc.
Address Line 1: 1300 W. 120th Avenue

Address Line 2: Room B1-F53

Address Line 4: Westminster, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	504097-US-CNT TO PURDUE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas M. Grover	

Total Attachments: 3

source=504097_ASSIGNMENT_BAGCHI_SIGNED#page1.tif source=504097_ASSIGNMENT_BAGCHI_SIGNED#page2.tif source=504097_ASSIGNMENT_BAGCHI_SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0906 H \$40.00 /451

501300326

6479 m

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Saurabh Bagchi, a citizen of India, residing at 1044 Edgerton, West Lafayette, IN 47906, U.S.A and Yu-Sung Wu, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 25 Wu Change St., Hsin Chu City, (300) Taiwan; hereinafter collectively called the "Assignors," has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled: "Stateful and Cross-Protocol Intrusion Detection for Voice Over IP", United States Patent Number: US 7,451,486 B2, Dated: November 11, 2008; and

WHEREAS, PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, having a place of business at 1281 Win Hentschel Boulevard, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 025026 FRAME: 0907

Patent Number: US 7,451,486 B2

Name of Inventor:	Saurabh Bagchi	
Signature of Inventor:	1 Sogeni	
Date:	9/23/10	
WITNESS A	Assignor's hand this 23 flay of System	28. <u>ks. C.K.</u> , 2010.
named Assignor, to me perso	blic, in and for said County and State, per onally known, and who executed the foreg tion thereof as their free and voluntary ac	going Assignment in my presence
Commission Expires:		incan Stauti Duocan Stautz

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on

Patent Number: US 7,451,486 B2

Name of Inventor:	Yu-Sung	.Wu		
Signature of Inventor:				
Date:	<u> </u>			
WITNESS A	Assignor's hand t	his day of	, 2010.	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) SS:)			
and acknowledged the execut purposes therein set forth and		Notary Public M		
Commission Expires:		Printed:		
Re	sident of	County		
Outside of the United States,				
Witness:				

~ 3 ·